

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 10-1108, Version: 1

Presentation to the Board by Alexandra Ivanovsky, Chair and Carol Keates, Vice Chair of the In-Home Supportive Services Advisory Committee, of the Fiscal Year 2009-10 In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority Annual Report. (Est. Time: 10 Min.)

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: None.

Reason for Recommendation:

The FY 2009-10 IHSS Public Authority and IHSS Advisory Committee Annual Report reflects activities and accomplishments during the past fiscal year that have enhanced services for IHSS recipients and their care providers and increased community awareness of this vital program. The attached report describes the IHSS program, the IHSS Public Authority's responsibilities and the IHSS Advisory Committee's functions.

Action to be taken following Board approval:

Board Clerk to file the In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority and IHSS Advisory Committee FY 2009-10 Annual Report.

Contact: Daniel Nielson, 642-7275

Concurrences: N/A